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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 48) 1991 

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Comnerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated 
authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

1516.20.19 
3214.10.09 
3823.90.69 
3907.99.09 

3917.39.08 

3920.10.09 

3924.10.09 
3926.90.69 

3926.90.69 
3926.90.69 
3926.90.69 

3926.90.69 
4008.11.29 

6002. 93. 09 
Chapter 62 

6406.20.00 

72.10) 
72.12) 
7326.90.09 
7606.12.09 

8413.81.19 

8414.10.09 

8415.81.00) 
8415.82.00) 
8415.83.00) 
8419.89.09 
8421. 39. 09 
8432.40.00 

8432.40.00 

8433.20.09) 
8433.90.19) 

8433. 20. 09) 
8433. 90.19) 

Description of Goods 

Kemfat 440 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Repiki t two component epoxy resin/hardener injection sealant 
Z61S accelerator paste 
MV 612-2 oil free polyester and MV 527-6 amine modified oil 
free polyester resins 
Triple layered thermoplastic corrugated piping surrounded by a 
polyester braid with a polyurethane covering of a type used for 
petroleum fuel 38111D (J.5 inch) nominal bore 
llicroembossed, pigmented, polyethylene diaper barrier film -
in gauges ranging from 20 microns up to 30 microns and in roll 
widths from 20DIIID up to 1200mm 
Thermal teapot, foam filled, for insulation and heat retention 
Clips designed for attachment to car sun visor or rear view 
mirror to hold sunglasses 
Floppy disc cabinets 
IV pouches 
PVC mesh being cotton and/or nylon polyester filament completely 
coated with PVC 
Stretched nylon cable ties 
Dual hollow profile EPDM (ethylene propylene diene monomer) 
sponge ( cellular) rubber weatherstrip with self adhesive 
backing 20111D x 6111D x 2. 5m lengths 
65% polyester 35% cotton stockinette for meat wrapping 
Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, 
as may be approved by the Minister; 
''NOTE: The following concessions are not to apply to 
trousers with closed feet, of fabric of an 
elastic or stretchable nature comnonly known as ''crawlers'' or 
one piece garments of fabric of an elastic or 
stretchable nature with sleeves and closed or unclosed feet, 
comnonly known as '• stretch-n-grow suits'', whether covered 
ind! vidually or as part of a set'' 
APPROVED: 
MIDRIFF DENIM TOP - INFANTS' 
A garment for the upper part of the body, consisting 
of straps, elastic in the back and buttoning in the front, 
with the maximum chest measurement, armpit to armpit, not 
exceeding 56cm (unstretched) 
Nike outsoles incorporating encapsulated heel and forefoot 
''Air Sole'' units 
Hot dip galvanised steel having a base metal thickness exceeding 
2,4111D 
Key rings, with plastic luminous wands including end caps 
Decorative aluminium foil 150 microns to 300 microns thick 
with a hardboard core and a flexible fabric on reverse ''V'' 
grooved log! tudinally at 60° angle and 25, 4111D centres 
Hydraulic gear pumps with continuous pressure rating of 3150 psi 
( 220 bar) and above 
Vacuum pumps of a type specially suited for the treatment 
of impotence 
Air conditioning machines especially suited for incorporation 
in bulldozers, excavators and other machinery primarily designed 
for off -road use 
Apple deaerating system 
High efficiency fibre bed mist eliminator 
Fertiliser spreaders, tractor linkage mounted, power take-off 
driven, with hopper capacities in excess of 800kgs 
Mobile liquid and/or solid manure spreaders with hopper 
capacities in excess of 800kg 
Component sets and spare parts for the manufacture of disc 
haymowers (excluding parts of general use) as may be approved: -
APPROVED MODELS 
Howard 
Krone 
Taarup 
Kuhn 
Lely 
Welger S.M. 4 
Smart S.M. 
P.Z. 
Vicon 
Component sets and spare parts for the manufacture of PZ 
eye I omower s 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

986213H 
986490D 
9864870 
986516A 

986374F 

986448C 

986486F 
986469F 

986207C 
986468H 
986480G 

986484K 
986391F 

986479C 

880363D 

983964L 

986459J 

986472F 
986421A 

986331B 

986470K 

986517K 

986464E 
986499H 
986329L 

986330D 

986676A 

986694K 

Effective 
From To 

7/91 
10/91 
10/91 
10/91 

9/91 

10/91 

10/91 
10/91 

8/91 
10/91 
10/91 

10/91 
9/91 

10/91 

8/89 

9/90 

11/91 

10/91 
10/91 

8/91 

10/91 

10/91 

12/91 
10/91 
9/91 

9/91 

1/88 

1/88 


