Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 48) 1991

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
 (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCH	SDOLE
Concessions	Approved

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	f Duty Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	tiv T
1516.20.19	Kemfat 440	Free	Free	99	986213H	7/91	
3214.10.09	Repikit two component epoxy resin/hardener injection sealant	Free	Free	99	986490D	10/91	
3823.90.69	Z61S accelerator paste	Free	Free	99	986487D	10/91	
3907.99.09	MV 612-2 oil free polyester and MV 527-6 amine modified oil free polyester resins	Free	Free	99	986516A	10/91	
3917.39.08	Triple layered thermoplastic corrugated piping surrounded by a polyester braid with a polyurethane covering of a type used for petroleum fuel 38mm (1.5 inch) nominal bore	Free	Free	99	986374F	9/91	
3920.10.09	Microembossed, pigmented, polyethylene diaper barrier film — in gauges ranging from 20 microns up to 30 microns and in roll widths from 200mm up to 1200mm	Free	Free	99	986448C	10/91	
3924.10.09	Thermal teapot, foam filled, for insulation and heat retention	Free	Free	99	986486F	10/91	
3926.90.69	Clips designed for attachment to car sun visor or rear view mirror to hold sunglasses	Free	Free	99	986469F	10/91	
3926.90.69	Floppy disc cabinets	Free	Free	99	986207C	8/91	
3926.90.69	IV pouches	Free	Free	99	986468H	10/91	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
3926.90.69	PVC mesh being cotton and/or nylon polyester filament completely coated with PVC		Free	99	986480G	10/91	
3926.90.69	Stretched nylon cable ties	Free	Free	99	986484K	10/91	
4008.11.29	Dual hollow profile EPDM (ethylene propylene diene monomer) sponge (cellular) rubber weatherstrip with self adhesive backing 20mm x 6mm x 2.5m lengths	Free	Free	99	986391F	9/91	
6002.93.09	65% polyester 35% cotton stockinette for meat wrapping	Free	Free	99	986479C	10/91	
Chapter 62	Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister; ''NOTE: The following concessions are not to apply to	Free	Free	99			
	trousers with closed feet, of fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature commonly known as ''crawlers'' or						
	one piece garments of fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature with sleeves and closed or unclosed feet,						
	commonly known as ''stretch-n-grow suits'', whether covered individually or as part of a set'' APPROVED:						
	MIDRIFF DENIM TOP - INFANTS'				880363D	8/89	
	A garment for the upper part of the body, consisting				0000000	0/08	
	of straps, elastic in the back and buttoning in the front, with the maximum chest measurement, armpit to armpit, not exceeding 56cm (unstretched)						
6406.20.00	Nike outsoles incorporating encapsulated heel and forefoot ''Air Sole' units	Free	Free	99	983964L	9/90	
72.10) 72.12)	Hot dip galvanised steel having a base metal thickness exceeding 2.4mm	Free	Free	99	986459J	11/91	
7326.90.09	Key rings, with plastic luminous wands including end caps	Free	Free	99	986472F	10/91	
7606.12.09	Decorative aluminium foil 150 microns to 300 microns thick with a hardboard core and a flexible fabric on reverse ''V''	Free	Free	99	986421A	10/91	
8413.81.19	grooved logitudinally at 60° angle and 25.4mm centres Hydraulic gear pumps with continuous pressure rating of 3150 psi	Free	Free	99	986331B	8/91	
8414.10.09	(220 bar) and above Vacuum pumps of a type specially suited for the treatment	Free	Free	99	986470K	10/91	
8415.81.00) 8415.82.00)	of impotence Air conditioning machines especially suited for incorporation in bulldozers, excavators and other machinery primarily designed	Free	Free	99	986517K	10/91	
8415.83.00)	for off-road use						
8419.89.09	Apple deaerating system	Free	Free	99	986464E	12/91	
8421.39.09	High efficiency fibre bed mist eliminator	Free	Free	99	986499H	10/91	
8432.40.00	Fertiliser spreaders, tractor linkage mounted, power take-off driven, with hopper capacities in excess of 800kgs	Free	Free	99	986329L	9/91	
8432.40.00	Mobile liquid and/or solid manure spreaders with hopper capacities in excess of 800kg	Free	Free	99	986330D	9/91	
8433.20.09)	Component sets and spare parts for the manufacture of disc	Free	Free	99	986676A	1/88	
8433.90.19)	haymowers (excluding parts of general use) as may be approved:- APPROVED MODELS Howard						
	Krone Taarup Kuhn						
	Lely Welger S.M. 4						
	Smart S.M. P.Z.						
8433.20.09)	Vicon Component sets and spare parts for the manufacture of PZ	Free	Free	99	986694K	1/88	